The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements reflect the restructuring and other Merger related expenses disclosed in
the notes to such statements, but do not reflect anticipated cost savings. As a result, the pro forma combined financial condition and results of
operations of IBC as of and after the effective time of the Merger may not be indicative of the results that actually would have occurred if the
Merger had been in effect during the periods presented or of the results that may be attained in the future.

   This pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements of IBC and
Midwest, including the respective notes to those financial statements, that are included or incorporated by reference in this prospectus and proxy
statement, and in conjunction with the pro forma financial data, appearing elsewhere in this prospectus and proxy statement. See �Where You
Can Find More Information� on page 82.

31

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form S-4

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION 41

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet (A)
December 31, 2003
(dollars in thousands)

Pro Forma

IBC
Historical

Midwest
Historical Adjustments Combined

ASSETS
   Cash and due from banks $ 61,741 $ 7,654 $ 69,395
   Federal funds sold - 31 (31) (B) -
   Short-term investments - 19 (19) (B) -

   Total cash and cash equivalents 61,741 7,704 (50) 69,395
   Securities available for sale 453,996 21,293 475,289
   Securities held to maturity - 295 26  (C) 321
   Federal Home Loan Bank and Federal
   Reserve Bank stock, at cost 13,895 947 14,842
   Loans held for sale 32,642 - 32,642
   Loans
   Commercial and agricultural 603,558 169,983 1,989  (C) 775,530
   Real estate mortgage 681,602 26,685 708,287
   Installment 234,562 3,758 238,320
   Finance receivables 147,671 147,671

   Total Loans 1,667,393 200,426 1,989 1,869,808
   Allowance for loan losses (17,728) (3,170) (20,898)

   Net Loans 1,649,665 197,256 1,989 1,848,910
   Property and equipment, net 43,979 5,522   (C) 49,501
   Bank owned life insurance 36,850 - 36,850
   Goodwill 16,696 - (1,028) (C)

1,862  (D)
23,066  (H)
1,823  (H)
(3,785) (E) 38,634

   Other intangibles 7,523 - 3,785  (E)
700  (F) 12,008

   Accrued income and other assets 41,570 2,196 (554) (C)
728  (D) 43,940

   Total Assets $ 2,358,557 $ 235,213 $ 28,562 $ 2,622,332

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS'
EQUITY
   Deposits
   Non-interest bearing $ 192,733 $ 52,868 $ 245,601
   Savings and NOW 700,541 86,438 786,979
   Time 809,532 49,942 204  (C) 859,678

   Total Deposits 1,702,806 189,248 204 1,892,258
   Federal funds purchased 53,885 11,750 (50) (B) 65,585
   Other borrowings 331,819 7,500 229  (C)

700  (F)
16,474  (H) 356,722

   Guaranteed preferred beneficial interests in
   Company's subordinated debentures 50,600 7,500 58,100
   Financed premiums payable 26,340 26,340

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form S-4

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet (A) December 31, 2003 (dollars in thousands)42

Pro Forma

   Accrued expenses and other liabilities 30,891 1,096 2,590  (D) 34,577

   Total Liabilities 2,196,341 217,094 20,147 2,433,582

   Commitments and contingent liabilities

   Shareholders' Equity
   Preferred Stock -
   Common stock 19,569 948 (948) (G)

895  (H) 20,464
   Capital surplus 119,353 4,431 (4,431) (G)

23,816  (H)
1,823  (H) 144,992

   Retained earnings 16,953 12,513 (12,513) (G) 16,953
   Accumulated other comprehensive income 6,341 227 (227) (G) 6,341

   Total Shareholders' Equity 162,216 18,119 8,415 188,750

   Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity $ 2,358,557 $ 235,213 $ 28,562 $ 2,622,332

See notes to pro forma combined financial statements.

32

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form S-4

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet (A) December 31, 2003 (dollars in thousands)43

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Income
For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Pro Forma

IBC
Historical

Midwest
Historical Adjustments Combined

Interest Income
   Interest and fees on loans $ 118,861 $ 11,830 $ (663) (J) $ 130,028
   Securities available for sale
   Taxable 11,687 648 12,335
   Tax-exempt 8,207 425 8,632
   Securities held to maturity - tax exempt 20 (13) (J) 7
   Other investments 611 96 707

   Total Interest Income 139,366 13,019 (676) 151,709

Interest Expense
   Deposits 27,802 1,924 (102) (J) 29,624
   Other borrowings 16,311 720 (115) (J) 16,917

   Total Interest Expense 44,113 2,644 (217) 46,541

   Net Interest Income 95,253 10,375 (460) 105,169
   Provision for loan losses 4,032 483 4,515

   Net Interest Income After Provision for Loan
   Losses 91,221 9,892 (460) 100,654

Non-Interest Income
   Service charges on deposit accounts 14,668 778 15,446
   Net gains (losses) on asset sales
   Real estate mortgage loans 16,269 207 16,476
   Securities (779) (779)
   Title insurance fees 3,092 3,092
   Manufactured home loan origination
   fees and commissions 1,769 1,769
   Other income 7,585 612 8,197

   Total Non-Interest Income 42,604 1,597 44,201

Non-Interest Expense
   Salaries and employee benefits 43,558 4,840 48,398
   Occupancy, net 6,519 796 7,315
   Furniture and fixtures 5,539 554 6,093
   Other expenses 26,890 2,095 681  (E,F) 29,666

   Total Non-Interest Expense 82,506 8,286 681 91,472

   Income Before Federal Income Tax 51,319 3,204 (1,140) (K) 53,383
   Federal Income Tax Expense 13,727 942 (399) 14,270

   Net Income $ 37,592 $ 2,262 $ (741) $ 39,113

Net Income Per Common Share

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form S-4

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Income For the Year Ended December 31, 2003 (dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)44

Pro Forma

   Basic $ 1.91 $ $ 2.39 $ 1.91

   Diluted $ 1.87 $ $ 2.33 $ 1.86

Average shares outstanding 19,635 948 (948) (I)
895  (L) 20,530

Effect of dilutive securities - stock options 424 24 41  (M) 489

   Shares outstanding - Dilutive $ 20,059 $ 97 $ (12) $ 21,019

See notes to pro forma combined financial statements.

33

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP /MI/ - Form S-4

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Income For the Year Ended December 31, 2003 (dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)45

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Balance Sheets and Statements of Income

Notes

(A)
The unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed combined balance sheet of IBC and subsidiaries and Midwest and subsidiaries at December
31, 2003 has been prepared as if the Merger had been consummated on that date. The unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed combined